

District Legal Services Authority, Civil Court, **Gorakhpur**

From	
	Ramkripal,
	ADJ/Secretary,
	District Legal Services Authority
	Civil Court, Gorakhpur.
To,	
	The District Inspector of Schools (DIOS),
	Gorakhpur. Date: 08.08.2023
	/

Webinar on 'Children's Safety & Well Being' under Project CACA Sub: for the Principals and Directors of Schools in Gorakhpur.

Sir,

Adverting to the subject and reference cited, As per directions issued by Hon'ble District Judge, I wish to inform you that the Advocacy Ambassador, Project CACA vide letter under reference first cited has informed that they are conducting an online workshop through Zoom Application on 19-08-2023 from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on the topic 'Children's Safety & Well Being' with the Principals of various schools in Gorakhpur. Considering the Project CACA carried out by Social Axiom Foundation, this authority is willing to extend support for legal awareness regarding Child Rights related laws like POCSO Act, 2012, Juvenile Justice Act, 2015 and services being provided by DLSAs in schools to help schools build capacity to formulate child safety and welfare committees, implement safety and well-being curriculum and safety policy, by Project CACA in Gorakhpur.

Therefore, I suggest you to kindly provide the name of the schools/Colleges CBSE, ICSE and State Board situated in Gorakhpur up to 12th with name of Principals along with mobile numbers, email id and addresses so that invite can be sent for online workshop on 19-08-2023 from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM by the concerned NGO, within 2 working days.

Yours faithfully,

(Ramkripal) ADJ/Secretary, District Legal Services Civil Court, Gorakhpi

Copy To: 1-Ms. Famia, Project Manager, Project CACA.